

MACP No. 36/26
Vishal Vs. Wazir & Ors.

14.01.2026

**Fresh DAR filed. It be checked and registered.
DAR is treated as claim petition u/s 166 (4) of MV Act.**

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for injured with
injured.
Driver in person.
Sh. Sanjay, AR on behalf of registered owner.
IO HC Karmjeet Singh is also present.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner filed.

Copy of DAR supplied to counsel for injured, driver and AR of
registered owner as per rule.

Since the vehicle is uninsured, directions be issued
to concerned Transport authority through IO not to transfer the
offending vehicle till the disposal of the case without permission
of the court. IO is directed to file the acknowledgement by next
date. Copy of this order be given dasti to IO.

Written statement by driver and registered owner be
filed within 30 days after supplying advance copy to the opposite
parties through counsel against receipt.

Memo of parties be filed by injured on the next date
of hearing.

Put up on **17.03.2026** for exploring the possibility of
settlement / framing of issues.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.01.2026