

19 MACT 36/26
VISHAL Vs. WAZIR ALAM

20.03.2026

Present: Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri RS Yadav, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured

Issue notice to Ahlmad of Ld. JMFC to file the FDR which is filed at the time release the vehicle on superdari in the case FIR No. 709/25, PS Badli and also to send the FDR in this court, in case, the same has been deposited by the owner.

Put up on 16.04.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2026