

20 MACT 36/26
VISHAL Vs. WAZIR ALAM

06.05.2026

Present: Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri R. S. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Some more time sought for settlement.

**Issue notice to IO/SHO to file the chargesheet
before the court of Ld. JMFC.**

Put up on 10.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.05.2026